BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Transource Missouri, LLC for a Certificate)	
of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it)	
to Construct, Finance, Own, Operate, and)	Case No. EA-2013-0098
Maintain the Iatan-Nashua and Sibley-)	
Nebraska City Electric Transmission)	
Projects.)	

KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY AND KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO REPORT AND ORDER

Pursuant to the Report and Order issued by the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri ("Commission") on August 7, 2013, in the above-captioned proceeding, Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") (collectively the "Company") hereby submit its Status Report as of the end of the second quarter 2015 for the Sibley-Nebraska City Transmission Project (aka, The Midwest Transmission Project ("MTP")).

Concurrent with, but separate from, this second quarter 2015 status report, the Company is also submitting the Project Execution Plan ("PEP") for the MTP Project. This MTP PEP provides an overview of roles, responsibilities, authorities, procedures and management interactions between the project owner, Transource Missouri, LLC ("Transource Missouri"), KCP&L (as service provider for Transource Missouri), and Kenny Construction Company ("KCC"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Granite Construction Incorporated.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Corporate Counsel Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314

Facsimile: (816) 556-2314
Facsimile: (816) 556-2787
email: roger.steiner@kcpl.com

ATTORNEY FOR KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 31st day of July, 2015 to all counsel of record in this case.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner